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Rat der
Europaischen Union

il

Brissel, den 10. Oktober 2024

(OR. en)
14358/24
Interinstitutionelles Dossier:
2022/0302(COD)

VOTE 112
INF 242
PUBLIC 119
CODEC 1919

VERMERK

Betr.: e Abstimmungsergebnis

e RICHTLINIE DES EUROPAISCHEN PARLAMENTS UND DES RATES
Uber die Haftung fur fehlerhafte Produkte und zur Aufhebung der
Richtlinie 85/374/EWG des Rates

— Annahme des Gesetzgebungsakts

— 4049. Tagung des RATES DER EUROPAISCHEN UNION
(Justiz und Inneres)

10./11. Oktober 2024, Luxemburg

Das Ergebnis der Abstimmung Gber den oben genannten Gesetzgebungsakt ist beigefiigt.
Bezugsdokumente:
13760/24
+ ADD 1
PE 7/24
vom AStV (2. Teil) am 2.10.2024 gebilligt.

Etwaige Protokollerklarungen und/oder Erklarungen zur Stimmabgabe sind auf der Website des
Rates abrufbar:
Transparenz und Zugang zu Dokumenten
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http://www.consilium.europa.eu/de/general-secretariat/corporate-policies/transparency/

:‘_‘- |Gener:1l Secretariat of the Council
Instution: Council of the European Union
Session: 4043

Configuration: Justice and Home Affairs

Item: 2022/0302{COD0) (Document: T124)

Voting Rule:  gualified majority

Subject: DIRECTIVE OF THE EUROPEAM PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL on Eability for defective
products and repealing Council Directive B53T4/EEC

Vote Members
@ fes 27
E Mo 0

Abstain 0

Mot participating 0

Total 27
Member State

I B eELGIQUEBELGIE
 EBNTAPHA

b CESKA REPUBLIKA
o DANMARK

= DEUTSCHLAND
= EESTI

§ || ERENRELAND

E== EAMAAA

o ESPARA

B § France

e HRVATSKA

B maua

| =  KYNMPOE

= LATVLIA

Weighting
281

124

220

1.3
18,72

0,30

2.3
10,87
151

0,35
13,25

0.20

042

Population (%)
100%

0%

0%

Member State
i LIETUVA

e LUXEMBOURG
b MAGYARORSZAG
| |l MALTA

e NEDERLAND
e OSTERREICH
mm POLSKA

El PORTUGAL

B § romANIA

B SLOVENLIA
i SLOVENSKO
= SUOMUFINLAND
A SVERIGE

BEREERrRRRRRRE :

Final result

Weighting

062
0,15
213
0,1z
3.e2
2,02
Bav
233
4,23
047
1.2
1,24

2.4

Sitting date: 10/10/2024

BEEEEEBREEREBRRRBE:

* Whan acting en a proposal from the Commission or the High Represantative, qualfied majortty Is reached If 3t Jeast 55 % of
members vote i favour (15 M3) accounting for st feast 65% of the popuiation

For information: hifpdwww consilium. ewons. ewbubiic-voie
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